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COPIAH EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC. FEE SCHEDULE 
Family Memberships established AFTER January 2015 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Family Memberships established BY January 2015 

 
 

Number of Children per Family 
 

Tuition Per Year 
Monthly Tuition Payment for 12 

months 
1 $5,220 $435.00 
2 $9,540 $795.00 
3 $13,620 $1,135.00 
4 $17,160 $1,430.00 

 
 

MEMBERSHIP FEE 
Fees are non-refundable 

Full Membership Per Family -$1600.00  
Extended Membership Plan -$500.00 down at registration and $25.00 per month for 60 months. Totals $2,000.  In the event children 
are withdrawn from school with only partial payment of membership fee and re-enrollment does not take place within 60 consecutive 
months, such partial payment will be forfeited. At re-enrollment after 60 months, total current membership fee will be reassessed. 

 
REGISTRATION FEE 
Fees are non-refundable 

Students are not considered enrolled until membership is established and registration of $350.00 is paid. This fee may be made in two 
payments of $175.00 each. The first payment is due at the time of registration and the second payment of $175.00 is due by August 1. 
Returning students are to register by March 1 to secure a spot in their grade.  A $10.00 per month late fee is charged for returning 
students not registered by March 1. Registration is open to the public March 1st. 
 

BUILDING ASSESSMENT 
Fees are non-refundable 

Each student will pay a $125.00 per year building assessment fee for capital contributions. This $125 fee is to be paid at registration or 
may be divided into two payments with $62.50 due at registration and the remaining $62.50 due by August 1, or $12.50 per month for 

twelve (12) months beginning with the July payment (this would total $150.00).  

 
INSURANCE ASSESSMENT 

Government Mandated Health Care – Insurance Fees are non-refundable 
Each student will pay a $225.00 per year insurance assessment fee for government mandated healthcare. This $225 fee is to be paid 
at registration or may be divided into two payments with $112.50 due at registration and the remaining $112.50 due by August 1, or 
$22.50 per month for twelve (12) months beginning with the July payment (this would total $270.00).  

 
PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

 
Tuition is due the 1st of each month beginning July 1st (even if a family has elected to divide tuition on a 10-month basis or less). 
Payments received after 2:00 pm on the 16th of each month are considered past-due and a late fee of $25.00 per month will be 
assessed. A $20.00 fee is assessed on all returned checks. When a patron is thirty (30) days past due, notice is made to pay the past due 
amount and the current month’s payment or the child(ren) will not be permitted to return to school on the first day of the following 
month. 
  
Copiah Educational Foundation, Inc. does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin in the administration 

and registration policies. 

Number of Children per Family  
Tuition Per Year  

Monthly Tuition Payable for 12 
Months  

1   $5,220.00 $435.00 
2  $10,440.00  $870.00 
3  $15,660.00 $1,305.00 
4  $20,880.00 $1,740.00 


